

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE

Notice # 2015-115 Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2015

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF <u>CANCELLATION</u> OF THE WORKSHOP REGARDING

2015-11R: NOTICE AND AGENDA OF PUBLIC REGULATION WORKSHOP OF THE NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD TO SOLICIT COMMENTS FOR POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION REGULATIONS 5 AND 5A TO

EFFECTUATE SENATE BILLS 9 AND 38 PASSED DURING THE 2015

LEGISLATIVE SESSION, REGARDING WAGERING ACCOUNTS FOR GAMING DEVICES AND GAMES AND REGARDING THE DEFINITION OF "INTERACTIVE

GAMING SERVICE PROVIDER"

The Nevada Gaming Control Board has **cancelled** the workshop scheduled for December 2, 2015 at 2:30pm.

This workshop will be rescheduled and noticed accordingly.